

City of Beaverton
BID TABULATION

Construction of Erickson Sewer Ph. 1, CIP 6006 and Taralynn Water Replacement, CIP 4120
Solicitation #3690-20B

SCHEDULE A - Erickson Trunk Sewer Phase 1 - CIP 6006					Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC - Salem, OR		Landis & Landis Construction LLC - Marylhurst, OR	
BID ITEM NO	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	210	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	225	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 34,150.00	\$ 34,150.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	280	Erosion and sediment control	LS	1	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	310	Asphalt and concrete saw cut	LF	1,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00
5	310	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	300	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	310	Removal of Walks and Driveways	SY	180	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00
7	310	Removal of Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1,150	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,350.00
8	310	Removal of Manholes	EA	11	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
9	310	Removal of Fences	LF	125	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 812.50
10	320	Removal of Trees	EA	10	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	405	Trench foundation (Over-Excavation / Backfill)	CY	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
12	405	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	411	Pipe burst 15" conc. to 18" HDPE DR17 Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	960	\$ 186.00	\$ 178,560.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 336,000.00
14	411	Service line/ Lateral Connection	EA	26	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 46,280.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 98,800.00
15	445	18" PVC F679 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10' Deep, including trench excavation, bedding, class B backfill, compaction	LF	480	\$ 350.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 136,800.00
16	445	18" PVC C900 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10' Deep, including trench excavation, bedding, class B backfill, compaction	LF	120	\$ 280.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 34,800.00
17	445	6" PVC D3034 Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 5' Deep, including trench excavation, bedding, class B backfill, compaction	LF	490	\$ 172.00	\$ 84,280.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 85,750.00
18	445	Pre-construction TV inspection and cleaning	LF	1,440	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,480.00
19	445	Post-construction TV inspection and cleaning	LF	2,050	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,225.00
20	470	48" concrete sanitary sewer manhole	EA	8	\$ 9,185.00	\$ 73,480.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 54,400.00
21	470	60" inside drop concrete sanitary sewer manhole with drop bowl	EA	5	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 68,475.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
22	445	Sanitary sewer cleanout	EA	19	\$ 950.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00
23	490	Filling abandoned manhole	EA	3	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
24	490	Filling abandoned pipe	LF	1,060	\$ 15.35	\$ 16,271.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,660.00
25	490	Bypass sanitary sewer	LS	1	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
26	641	3/4"-0 Aggregate Base	TN	195	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,215.00
27	740	1/2" Dense asphalt concrete pavement, level 2	TN	125	\$ 340.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00
28	740	1/2" Dense asphalt concrete pavement, level 3	TN	65	\$ 345.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00
29	759	Type A concrete curb	LF	305	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,335.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,200.00
30	759	Concrete curb and gutter	LF	20	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
31	759	Mountable concrete curb and gutter	LF	10	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	759	Concrete commercial driveway, reinforced	SF	65	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,495.00
33	759	Concrete valley gutter	SF	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
34	759	4" Concrete surfacing	SF	400	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00
35	759	Retrofit sidewalk curb ramps	EA	10	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00
36	759	Truncated domes	EA	10	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
37	860	Longitudinal pavement markings, material	LF	105	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,470.00
38	1030	Landscape restoration	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	1040	Vegetated Corridor Planting	LS	1	\$ 27,910.00	\$ 27,910.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
40	00320	Tree protection	LS	1	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
41	1050	Remove and rebuild fence	LF	125	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00
42	1095	Deconstruct and Reconstruct Shed	EA	2	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL						\$ 1,101,596.00	\$	1,305,632.50

SCHEDULE B - Taralynn Water Replacement - CIP 4120

					Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC - Salem, OR		Landis & Landis Construction LLC - Marylhurst, OR	
BID ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
2	Traffic Control (00225)	LS	1	\$ 14,330.00	\$ 14,330.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control (00280)	LS	1	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
4	Sawcut (00310)	LF	2331	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,827.50	\$ 1.42	\$ 3,310.02	
5	Removal of Existing Water Structures (Mains, Valves, and Appurtenances) (00310)	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
6	Removal of Existing Tree (2-12" Diameter) (00320)	EA	14	\$ 790.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	
7	Exploratory Excavation (including potholing) (00330)	CY	25	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	
8	Trench Resurfacing, (4" depth), T-cut (00495)	SY	287	\$ 94.00	\$ 26,978.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 18,368.00	
9	Administration Fee for Virtual Project Manager (S.P. 00150.10 (d))	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
10	Remove & Replace Standard Concrete Driveways (00759)	SF	477	\$ 44.00	\$ 20,988.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,109.00	
11	Remove & Replace Standard Concrete Walk (00759)	SF	550	\$ 19.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,800.00	
12	Remove & Replace Standard Concrete Curb & Gutter (00759)	LF	185	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,325.00	
13	8" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	285	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 49,875.00	
14	6" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	575	\$ 125.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60,375.00	
15	2" Blow-off Assembly (temporary)	EA	1	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
16	2" Blow-off Assembly with 6" RSGV (01140)	EA	2	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
17	Abandoning & Removal of Existing Water Structures (Ex Valves, Mains) (01140)	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
18	8" Connection to Existing 8" Water Main (01140)	EA	1	\$ 6,662.00	\$ 6,662.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	
19	1" Air Release Valve (01150)	EA	1	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
20	6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve (01150)	EA	3	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	
21	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 6" RSGV (011660)	EA	1	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
22	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly (01160)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
23	1" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill (01170)	EA	26	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	
24	1" Copper Plumbing Connection to Existing 1" House Side (01170)	EA	26	\$ 990.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00	
25	Extra Work as Authorized *	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL					\$	408,395.50	\$	338,712.02

					Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC - Salem, OR		Landis & Landis Construction LLC - Marylhurst, OR	
GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$	1,509,991.50	\$	1,644,344.52